



\$~64

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12294/2024, CM APPL. 51132/2024

SRI SAI ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ms. Nidhi Rani,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

04.08.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in Division Bench-I.
2. List on 09.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 4, 2025/uk