



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12294/2024 & CM APPL. 51132/2024**

SRI SAI ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Advocate
Standing Counsel and Mr. Adithya
Ramani Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. At the request of the respondent, two weeks' time is granted to file a counter affidavit.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 15.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p